
=
FFICE OF THE DISTRI ESSION DGE, BA MUSHALPUR

No.DJ/BAK/2025/ 14 2 Dated: Baksa, Mushalpur &7"Jan , 2025

From : shri Naim Uddin Ahmed
District & Sessions Judge,
Baksa, Mushalpur.

To : The Registrar (Judicial),
Hon'ble Gauhati High Court,
Guwahati.

Sub : Submission of compiled monthly statement for the month of December,
2024.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to submit
‘herewith the compiled statement for the month of December, 2024 of all the Courts
under administrative control of the undersigned.

Thanking you.

. (1)Format-M
Enclosed: (>\Format-M1

(3)Format-M2

hy District & Sessions Judge,
(6) Format-Z Baksa, Mushalpyr.

District & Session es)
Baksa, Mushaipur o\'



FORMATM

INFORMATION

REGARDING

PENDENCY,

INSTITUTION

AND

DISPOSAL

OF

CASES

DURING

THE

MONTH

DISTRICT:BAKSA

MONTH:

December,

2024

Total

casespending

at

|

Institution

goin

during.

Sy

month

Pending

at

SL.NO.

ger

ort

ie

/

the

beginning

of

the

|

during

the

Main

Case

Misc.

Case

the

end

ofRemarks

9

month

month

:

the

month

Contested

|

Uncontested

|

Contested

|

Uncontested

1

District

&Sessions

Judge

763

63

13

8

22

10

773

Addl.

District

&Sessions

:

2

Judge

Cum

Spl.Judge

268

-

10

7

3

6

0

262

(POCS0O)

3

ChiefJudicial

Magistrate

512

19

23

15

0

1

492

4

Civil

Judge

Sr.

Div

80

0

0

0

1

1

78

Addl.ChiefJudicial

:

5

Magistrate

555

2432

10

0

1

536

6SDIM

(S)

495

27

14

18

0

0

490

7

Civil

Judge

Jr.Div

184

14

3

5

3

3

184

8

Judicial

Magistrate

1st

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

———

Class

9

Judicial

Magistrate

1st

274

16

15

9

0

0

266

Class

a

Total

cases

pending

:

3081

\

5

\"AR

District

&ions

Judge

Distfided

e

Baks3,

Mushblgg(\\



FORMAT —- M1
MONTHLY DISTRICT-WISE RETURN (COMPILED) IN REGARD TO

DIFFERENT
CATEGORY OF CASES PENDING AT THE END OF December, 2024

MONTH: December, 2024 DISTRICT : BAKSA

Sl. No. Type of Cases No. of cases Remarkspending
1 Sessions Case: Type — I 150
2 Sessions Case: Type — II 394
3 Criminal Appeals 19
4 Criminal Revisions 5
5 Warrant Procedure IPC cases 1021
6 Summons Procedure IPC cases 390
7 Food Adulteration Act cases 0
8 NDPS Act cases 107
9 MACT cases 1
10 Cases under Electricity Act 1
11 Essential Commodity Act cases 12
12 Cases u/s 125/127 Cr.P.C. 89
13 Cases under Domestic Violence Act 29
14 N.I. Act cases 43
15 M.V. Act cases 50
16 Excise Act cases 33
17 Juvenile Justice Act cases 1
18 POCSO Act 262
19 Other criminal cases not covered 114

above
20 Title suits 158
21 Money suits 19
22 Misc. (J) cases 41
23 Title Execution cases 16
24 Title Appeals 10
25 Money Appeals 1
26 Misc. Civil Appeals 1
27 Succession cases 5
28 Guardianship cases 3
29 Misc. case (Probate) 4
30 Title Suit (Probate) 3
31 Title Suit (Matrimonial) 73
32 Commercial Suit 1

Other civil cases not covered32 25above

TOTAL 3081

District &
Baksa, Mushalpur, a

District & Session J
Baksa, Mushalpur A



FORMAT — M2

STATEMENT REGARDING INSTITUTION, DISPOSAL AND PENDENCY OF CASES RELATING TO CRIMES AGAINST WOMEN,
JUVENILES & UNDER THE PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT, POCSO ACT AND UNDER COMMERCIAL COURTS AND CASES
AGAINST MPS AND MLAS IN THE BAKSA DISTRICT JUDICIARY FOR THE MONTH, DECEMBER, 2024

Cases Relating to Pendency at the Institution during the | Disposal during the Pendency at the end of the
beginning of the month month month month

Crime against women
(Excluding Rape u/s 376 IPC 331 12 20 323

& POCSO)

Juveniles 32 0 3 29
P.C. Act
POCSO 268 10 16 262

Commercial Courts 1 0 0 1

MPs and MLAs
SC/ST (Prevention of

Atrocities) Act

Wild-Life Protection Act, 1972 35 3 0 38

Rape (U/S 376 IPC) 96 4 3 97

TOTAL 763 29 42 750

A
District &Sessions Judge

Baksa, Mushalpur. 7
District & Session Ar

Baksa, Mushalpur



STATE:

ASSAM

In

the

Court

ofBaksa

sl

Addl.

Dist.

Category

wise

No.

|

Category

ofCases

|

|

&Ses

|

Civil

total

Pendency

Py

Judge

-cum-

Civil

Judge

Judge

Jr.

cM

|

addLcam|

spames)

[smrc1|

amrc2

ason

30.11.2024

Judge

Special

Sr.Div

Biv

Judge

(Munsiff)

POCSO

1

|sessions

Case

Type

-1

150

150

2

|Sessions

Case

Type

-

II

306

0

306

3

|NDPSAct

Cases

58

19

1215

104

4

|Criminal

Appeals

19

19

5

[Criminal

Revisions

5

5

6

|cases

under

Electricity

Act

1

1

7

 |cases

of

rape

against

women

88

3

91

8

|warrant

procedure

IPCCases

277

351

326

56

1010

9

 |summons

procedure

IPCCases

109

84

82

115

390

10

|Food

Adulteration

Act

Cases

11

|EssentialCommoditiesActCases

5

3

4

12

12

|cases

u/s125/127

Cr.P.C.

34

9

21

25

89

13

|cases

under

Domestic

ViolenceAct

4

2

11

12

29

14

|N.I.

Act

Cases

43

43

SUB-TOTAL

6270

00

451

504

459208

0

2249

4

\\'

ess

Oo

o

wos

8.9

wer?

O°

PY



In

theCourt

of

Baksa

Cali

doe

Sl.

totalPenden

No.

|

Category

of

Cases

Dist&

|

AddlDist.

|

uy

ason

”

Sess.&Sess.oawe

Il

cam

[Addrcam|

spams)

[smrc1|

amFc2

|

30.11.2024

JudgeJudge

(Munsiff)

SUB-TOTAL

B/F

627

00

0451

504

459208

0

2249

15|M.V.Act

Cases

50

50

16[ExciseActCases

2148

33

17

[Juvenile

ActCases

1

1

18|ForestAct

Cases

42

6

19

[Wildlife

Cases

324

2

0

1

39

20|Cinematography/CopyrightActCases0

21|POCSO

Act

262

262

OtherCriminalCasesnot

22

|coveredabove

150

1224236

80

SUB-TOTAL

(A)

674

2620

0

492

536490

|

266

|

©2720

23

[Title

Suit

38

120

158

24

[Money

Suit

811

19

25

[Misc.

(J)

Cases

9

1319

41

26

[Title

Execution

Cases

115

16

27

[Title

Appeals

10

10

28

[Money

Appeals

1

1

29|Misc.

Civil

Appeals

01

1

30

|MACTCases

1

1

31[SuccessionCases5

5

32

|Guardianship

Cases

3

3

33|[Misc.

cases

(Probate)

4

4

34

[Title

Suit

(Probate)

3

3

35

|Commercial

Suits

1

36

[Title

Suit

(Matrimonial)

62

11

73

37

[OtherCivil

Cases

not

coveredabl125

8

25

SUB-TOTAL

(B)

99078

184

00

00

0

361

GRANDTOTAL

(A+B)

77326278

184

492536

490

|

2660

p

3081

AESWwWDistrict&Sions’Judge

Baksd,Mushalpu

District

&

Session

Judd¥g\\(7

Baksa,

Mushalpur



LJ

.FORMAT—-Y

Owee?

\

STATE

:

ASSAM

DISTRICT

:

BAKSA

In

the

Court

ofBaksa

sl.

Se

naen

No

Category

of

Cases

Addl.

Dist.&

-

on

a

)

|

Dist|

Ses

Judee-l

oy

Civil

31.12.2024

Sess.

CUM-

|

judgesr.

|

T"989™

|

cym|Add

cam

spams)

|

amrc1

|

amrc2

Special

8

Div

a.Judge ad(Munsiff)

POCSO

1

[Sessions

Case

Type

-

I

26

26

2|Sessions

Case

Type

-

II

30

30

3

|NDPS

Act

Cases

0

0

4

[Criminal

Appeals

1

1

5

|Criminal

Revisions

0

6

|Casesunder

Electricity

Act

0

7

|Cases

of

rapeagainst

women

12

12

8

|Warrant

procedure

IPC

Cases

1730

421

90

9|Summons

procedure

IPCCases

3

12

9

3

27

10

[Food

Adulteration

Act

Cases

0

11

|Essential

Commodities

Act

Cases

0

12

|Cases

u/s

125Cr.P.C.

0

13

|Casesunder

Domestic

Violence

Act

0

0

14

|N.I.Act

Cases

2

2

SUB-TOTAL

69

00

020

|

44514

0

188

x

7

on

2%

|

A

2

Ly

bas



IntheCourtofBaksaA

Sl.

Category-wise

No.CategoryofCases= — totalpendencyas

st

&

Addl.Dist.&

Civil

on

31.12.2024

Sess.JudgeSr| Munsiff| CJM|Addl.CIM|SDIM(S)| JMFC1JMFC2

Joligs|| Tonle|ol

SUB-TOTALB/F6900020445140188

15

|[M.V.

ActCases

;

0

16

|ExciseAct

Cases

0

17

[Juvenile

ActCases

0
18

|ForestAct

Cases

0

0

19

[Wildlife

Cases

4

1

5

20

|Cinematography/Copyright

ActCases

0

21[POCSOAct0

OtherCriminal

Cases

not

covered

22|above113014

SUB-TOTAL

(A)

74

130

0

20

45514

207

23

|TitleSuit

1

20

21

24

[Money

Suit

2

2

25

|

Misc.

(J)

Cases

3

3

26

[Title

Execution

Cases

13

4

27

|

Title

Appeals0

28|MoneyAppeals029| Misc.CivilAppeals030|MACTCases0

31

|Succession

Cases

0

32[GuardianshipCases033|Misc.cases(Probate)034[TitleSuit(Probate)-0

35

Title

Suit

(Matrimonial)

2

2

36|OtherCivilCasesnotcoveredabove0

SUB-TOTAL

(B)

20

7230

0000

32

GRAND

TOTAL

(A+B)

7613

7

23 2045514v0

239

WW

District

&S

<

Rige,

Pa

oc”

.

Balgga,Mushalpur,

Ve

ess

¢

\

Quem

3

S

ashe?

avs?



FORMAT Z

DISTRICT-WISE & COURT-WISE MONTHLY REPORT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER NO. 24
DATED 24-04-2013 FOR DISPOSAL OF 5 YEARS OR MORE OLD PENDING CASES

DISTRICT: BAKSA
MONTH: December, 2024

Court Pendency of |Addition of Transferred . Disposal of 5 |Pendency at
S5yearsor |5yearsor loutduring the | years or more | the end of
more old more old month old cases during | the month

cases at the cases (if any) the month
beginning of | during the
the month month

Shri Naim Uddin 80 03 0 07 76
Ahmed, District &
Sessions Judge.
(vacant) Addl. District 12 1 0 0 13
|& Sessions Judge,
Shri Arup Jyoti 24 03 0 07 20
Baishya, Chief Judicial
Magistrate,
Shri Rana Dutta, Civil 07 0 0 0 07
Judge Sr Div.
Shri Baloram Kshetri, 48 3 0 6 45
AddI. Chief Judicial
Magistrate.
Shri Debasish Borah, 52 3 0 04 51
Sub-Divisional Judicial
Magistrate.
Smt. Begum Nazira 23 0 0 0 23
Ahmed, (Civil Judge Jr.
Div.) Munsiff.
Smti Amrita 5 0 0 01 4
Basumatary
UMFC-2
(Vacant), IMFC-1 0 0 0 0 0

re

3

N
District & Séssions Judge

Baksa, Mushalpuryo 'd
AND

District & Session Jucd®>
Baksa Mushatpu


