

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, BAKSA, MUSHALPUR

No.DJ/BAK/2025/ 112

Dated: Baksa, Mushalpur 6th Jan, 2025

From:

shri Naim Uddin Ahmed

District & Sessions Judge,

Baksa, Mushalpur.

To

The Registrar (Judicial),

Hon'ble Gauhati High Court,

Guwahati.

Sub :

Submission of compiled monthly statement for the month of December,

2024.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I have the honour to submit herewith the compiled statement for the month of **December**, **2024** of all the Courts under administrative control of the undersigned.

Thanking you.

Enclosed:

(1)Format-M

(2)Format-M1

(3)Format-M2

(4)Format-X

(5)Format-Y

(6) Format-Z

Yours faithfully,

District & Sessions Judge, Baksa, Mushalpur.

District & Session July

Baksa, Mushalpur

FORMAT M

INFORMATION REGARDING PENDENCY, INSTITUTION AND DISPOSAL OF CASES DURING THE MONTH

DISTRICT: BAKSA
MONTH: December, 2024

	SL.NO.		-	2	ω	4	5	6	7	. 8	9
	Presiding Officer		District & Sessions Judge	Addl. District & Sessions Judge Cum Spl. Judge (POCSO)	Chief Judicial Magistrate	Civil Judge Sr. Div	Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate	SDJM (S)	Civil Judge Jr. Div	Judicial Magistrate 1st Class	Judicial Magistrate 1st Class
Total cases pending at	the beginning of the		763	. 268 •	512	80	555	495	184	0	274
Institution	during the		63	10	19	0	24	27	14	0	16
	Mai	Contested	13	7	23	0	32	14	3	0	15
Disposal during the month	Main Case	Uncontested	8	ω	15	0	10	18	5	0	9
ring the mo	Mis	Contested	22	6	0	1	0	0	3	0	0
nth .	Misc. Case	Uncontested	10	0	-	1	1	0	3	0	0
Pending at	the end of		773	262	492	78	536	490	184	0	266
	Remarks									Vacant	

Total cases pending: 3081

District & Sessions Judge
District & Sessions Judge
District & Sessions Judge
District & Musinality (17)

FORMAT - M1

MONTHLY DISTRICT-WISE RETURN (COMPILED) IN REGARD TO DIFFERENT

CATEGORY OF CASES PENDING AT THE END OF December, 2024

MONTH:

December, 2024

DISTRICT: BAKSA

SI. No.	Type of Cases	No. of cases pending	Remarks
1	Sessions Case: Type – I	150	
2	Sessions Case: Type – II	394	
3	Criminal Appeals	19	
4	Criminal Revisions	5	
5	Warrant Procedure IPC cases	1021	
6	Summons Procedure IPC cases	390	
7	Food Adulteration Act cases	0	
8	NDPS Act cases	107	
9	MACT cases	1	
10	Cases under Electricity Act	1	
11	Essential Commodity Act cases	12	
12	Cases u/s 125/127 Cr.P.C.	89	
13	Cases under Domestic Violence Act	29	
14	N.I. Act cases	43	THE REAL PROPERTY.
15	M.V. Act cases	50	
16	Excise Act cases	33	
17	Juvenile Justice Act cases	1	
18	POCSO Act	262	
19	Other criminal cases not covered above	114	
20	Title suits	158	
21	Money suits	19	
22	Misc. (J) cases	41	
23	Title Execution cases	16	
24	Title Appeals	10	
25	Money Appeals	1	
26	Misc. Civil Appeals	1	
27	Succession cases	5	
28	Guardianship cases	3	
29	Misc. case (Probate)	4	
30	Title Suit (Probate)	3	
31	Title Suit (Matrimonial)	73	
32	Commercial Suit	•	
32	Other civil cases not covered above	25	
	TOTAL	3081	

District & Sessions Judge Baksa, Mushalpur District & Session Judge Baksa, Mushalpur

FORMAT - M2

STATEMENT REGARDING INSTITUTION, DISPOSAL AND PENDENCY OF CASES RELATING TO CRIMES AGAINST WOMEN, JUVENILES & UNDER THE PREVENTION OF CORRUPTION ACT, POCSO ACT AND UNDER COMMERCIAL COURTS AND CASES AGAINST MPS AND MLAS IN THE BAKSA DISTRICT JUDICIARY FOR THE MONTH, DECEMBER, 2024

Cases Relating to	Pendency at the beginning of the month	Institution during the month	Disposal during the month	Pendency at the end of the month
Crime against women (Excluding Rape u/s 376 IPC & POCSO)	331	12	20	323
Juveniles	32	0	3	29
P.C. Act				
POCSO	268	10	16	262
Commercial Courts	1	0	0	1
MPs and MLAs				
SC/ST (Prevention of Atrocities) Act				
Wild-Life Protection Act, 1972	35	3	0	38
Rape (U/S 376 IPC)	96	4	3	97
TOTAL	763	29	42	750

District & Sessions Judge , Baksa, Mushalpur.

District & Session July

Baksa, Mushalpur

STATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE, COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF CASES IN THE SUB-ORDINATE COURTS

FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER, 2024

STATE: ASSAM

DISTRICT: BAKSA

	14	13	12	11	10	9	8	7	6	5	4	ω	2	1	Š Š	
SUB-TOTAL	N.I. Act Cases	Cases under Domestic Violence Act	Cases u/s 125/127 Cr.P.C.	Essential Commodities Act Cases	Food Adulteration Act Cases	Summons procedure IPC Cases	Warrant procedure IPC Cases	Cases of rape against women	Cases under Electricity Act	Criminal Revisions	Criminal Appeals	NDPS Act Cases	Sessions Case Type - II	Sessions Case Type - I	Category of Cases	
627								88	1	5	19	58	306	150	Dist & Sess.	
•															Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge -cum- Special Judge POCSO	
•													0		Civil Judge Sr. Div	In th
•															Civil Judge Jr. Div (Munsiff)	In the Court of Baksa
451		4	34	5		109	277	3				19			WrD	t of Ba
504	43	2	9	3		84	351					12			Addl. CJM	ksa
459		11	21	4		82	326					15			SDJM(S)	
208		12	25			115	56								JMFC 1	
•															JMFC 1 JMFC 2	
2249	43	29	89	12		390	1010	91	1	5	19	104	306	150	Category wise total Pendency as on 30.11.2024	



3081	•	266	490	100	-		10	200	775	2010 1011 (1.7)	
361	0	0	0	0	0	184	78	0	99	SUB-TOTAL (B)	
25						8	5		12	Other Civil Cases not covered ab	37
73						11			62	Title Suit (Matrimonial)	36
							1			Commercial Suits	35
3									3	Title Suit (Probate)	34
4									4	Misc. cases (Probate)	33
3									3	Guardianship Cases	32
5									5	Succession Cases	31
-									1	MACT Cases	30
1							1		0	Misc. Civil Appeals	29
1							1			Money Appeals	28
10							10			Title Appeals	27
16						15	1			Title Execution Cases	26
41	100 CONT.					19	13		9	Misc. (J) Cases	25
19						11	8			Money Suit	24
158						120	38			Title Suit	23
2720	0	266	490	536	492	0	0	262	674	SUB-TOTAL (A)	
80		6	23	24	12		0		15	Other Criminal Cases not covered above	22
262								262		POCSO Act	21
0					1960 1970 1970				ases	Cinematography/Copyright Act Cases	20
39		1	0	2	4				32	Wildlife Cases	19
6				2	4					Forest Act Cases	18
-		1								Juvenile Act Cases	17
33			8	4	21					Excise Act Cases	16
50		50								M.V. Act Cases	15
2249	0	208	459	504	451	0	0	0	627	SUB-TOTAL B/F	
as on 30.11.2024	JMFC 2	JMFC 1	SDJM(S)	Addl. CJM	СЈМ	Civil Judge Jr. Div (Munsiff)	Civil Sr. Div	Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge	Dist & Sess. Judge	Category of Cases	No.
Category-wise				IKSa	C OF Ba	In the Court of baksa	In m				0

District & Sessions Judge
Baksa, Mushalpur
District & Session Judge
Baksa, Mushalpur

STATEMENT REGARDING MONTH-WISE, COURT-WISE & CATEGORY-WISE PENDENCY OF 5 YEARS OR MORE OLD CASES

IN SUB-ORDINATE COURTS FOR THE MONTH OF December, 2024

STATE: ASSAM

DISTRICT:

BAKSA

	14	13	12	11	10	9	8	7	6	5	4	ω	2	-	. No	S.
SUB-TOTAL	14 N.I. Act Cases	13 Cases under Domestic Violence Act	12 Cases u/s 125 Cr.P.C.	11 Essential Commodities Act Cases	10 Food Adulteration Act Cases	Summons procedure IPC Cases	Warrant procedure IPC Cases	Cases of rape against women	Cases under Electricity Act	Criminal Revisions	Criminal Appeals	NDPS Act Cases	Sessions Case Type - II	Sessions Case Type - I	Category of Cases	
69								12			1	0	30	26	Dist & Sess. Judge	
•															Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge - CUM- Special Judge POCSO	
•															Civil Judge Sr. Div	In th
•															Civil Judge Jr. Div (Munsiff)	In the Court of Baksa
20		0				ω	17								СЛМ	t of B
4	2 .					12	30								Addl. CJM	aksa
51						9	42								SDJM(S)	
4					AST SALES	3	1								JMFC1	
•															JMFC2	
188	2	0	0	0	0	27	90	12	0	0	1	0	30	26	total pendency as on 31.12.2024	Category-wise



		36	35	34	33	32	31		29	28	27	26	25	24	23	No.	22		21	20	19	18	17	16	15		No.	<u>s</u>
GRAND TOTAL (A+B)	SUB-TOTAL (B)	Other Civil Cases not covered above	Title Suit (Matrimonial)	Title Suit (Probate)	33 Misc. cases (Probate)	Guardianship Cases	Succession Cases	MACT Cases	29 Misc. Civil Appeals	28 Money Appeals	Title Appeals	Title Execution Cases	Misc. (J) Cases	Money Suit	Title Suit	SUB-TOTAL (A)	above	Other Criminal Cases not covered	POCSO Act	Cinematography/Copyright Act Cases	Wildlife Cases	Forest Act Cases	17 Juvenile Act Cases	Excise Act Cases	M.V. Act Cases	SUB-TOTAL B/F	category or cases	
76	2		2													74	1				4					69	Dist & Sess. Judge	
13	0															13	13						10.00			0	Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge	
7	7											1	3	2	1	0										0	Civil Judge Sr div.	5
23	23											3			20	0										0	Munsiff	In the Court of Baksa
20	0	K (1)			2000											20				ŧ					375-376	20	СЈМ	of Bak
45	0															45	+				1	0				44	Addi. CJM SDJM(S)	8
51	0							,								51	0									51	SDJM(S)	
4	0															4										4	JMFC1	
•	0																									0	JMFC2	
239	32	0	2	0 .	0	•	0	0	0	•	0	•	3	2	21	207	14		0	0	5	0	0	•	0	188	on 31.12.2024	Category-wise

District & Session Judge,
Baksa, Mushalpur Oustrict & Session Judge

FORMAT Z

DISTRICT-WISE & COURT-WISE MONTHLY REPORT IN COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER NO. 24 DATED 24-04-2013 FOR DISPOSAL OF 5 YEARS OR MORE OLD PENDING CASES

DISTRICT: BAKSA

MONTH: December, 2024

Court	Pendency of 5 years or more old cases at the beginning of the month	Addition of 5 years or more old cases during the month	Transferred out during the month (if any)	Disposal of 5 years or more old cases during the month	Pendency at the end of the month
Shri Naim Uddin Ahmed, District & Sessions Judge.	80	03	0	. 07	76
(vacant) Addl. District & Sessions Judge,	12	1	0	0	13
Shri Arup Jyoti Baishya, Chief Judicial Magistrate,	24	03	0	07	20
Shri Rana Dutta, Civil Judge Sr Div.	07	0	0	0	07
Shri Baloram Kshetri, Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate.	48	3	0	6	45
Shri Debasish Borah, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate.	52	3	0	04	51
Smt. Begum Nazira Ahmed, (Civil Judge Jr. Div.) Munsiff.	23	0	0	0	23
Smti Amrita Basumatary JMFC-2	5	0	0	01	4
(Vacant), JMFC-1	0	0	0	0	0

District & Sessions Judge,

Baksa, Mushalpur

District & Session Judell